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PG-MBA and UG Engineering B.Tech (CE,CSE,ECE,ME) programs are accredited by NBA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR :: 2023-24-EVEN SEMESTER 
 

S No. Academic Activity M-Tech        

(III-Sem) 
IV year 

(II-Sem) 

III  year 

(II-Sem) 

II year 

(II-Sem) 

1 
Commencement of classes for the Odd 

Semester 
23-11-2023 23-11-2023 04-12-2023 15-02-2024 

2 Field Visit 
March 2024, 

second week 
NA 

January 2024, 

first week 

March 2024, 

first week 

3 Annual Day  Date will be announced later 

4 Value added course NA   

5 First Mid Examinations NA 
07-02-2024 to 

09-02-2024 

02-04-2024 to 

04-04-2024 

6 Internal Practical Examinations - I NA 
05-02-2024 to 

06-02-2024 
07-04-2024 to 

08-04-2024 

7 Project Review - I 
March 2024,  

first week 

December 

2023, first 

week 

NA 

8 Faculty Development Program January, 2024 

9 
Last date for Submission of I Mid 

Semester Marks 
NA 15-02-2024 10-04-2024 

10 2-day Seminar Last week of February, 2024 

11 Second Mid Examinations  NA 
09-04-2024 to 

11-04-2024  

24-06-2024 to 

26-06-2024 

12 Internal Practical Examinations - II NA 
03-04-2024 to 

04-04-2024 

27-06-2024 to 

28-06-2024 

13 Project Review - II 
June 2024, first 

week 

March 2024, 

last week 
NA 

14 
Last date for Submission of II Mid 

Semester Marks 
NA 13-04-2024 01-07-2024 

15 Date of Closure of Instructions NA 12-04-2024 29-06-2024 

16 Semester end Theory examinations 30-06-2024 15-04-2024 15-04-2024 01-07-2024 

17 
Semester end external practical 

examinations 
NA 

Will be 

informed later 

Will be 

informed later 

 

 

 

 

HOD – CE 



GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLLEGE FOR DEGREE AND PG COURSES (A) 
Visakhapatnam-530045 | website: www.gvpcdpgc.edu.in 

(Permanently Affiliated to Andhra University | Accredited by NAAC) 

PG-MBA and UG Engineering B.Tech (CE,CSE,ECE,ME) programs are accredited by NBA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR :: 2023-24-ODD SEMESTER 
 

S No. Academic Activity M-Tech        

(III-Sem) 
IV year 

(I-Sem) 

III  year 

(I-Sem) 

II year 

(I-Sem) 

1 
Commencement of classes for the Odd 

Semester 
20-09-2023 26-06-2023 03-07-2023 20-09-2023 

2 Field Visit - 04-07-2023 - 

Second week 

of October, 

2003 

3 Guest Lecture 04-08-2023 

4 Value added Course - 
31-07-2023 to 

05-08-2023 
- - 

5 Engineer’s Day  15-09-2023 

6 First Mid Examinations 
23-11-2023 to 

25-11-2023 

29-08-2023 to 

31-08-2023 
29-08-2023 to 

31-08-2023 
23-11-2023 to 

25-11-2023 

7 Internal Practical Examinations-I - 
01-09-2023 to 

02-09-2023 

01-09-2023 to 

02-09-2023 
20-11-2023 to 

22-11-2023 

8 
Last date for Submission of I Mid 

Semester Marks 
30-11-2023 06-09-2023 06-09-2023 30-11-2023 

9 Workshop    31-09-2023 

10 Second Mid Examinations 
22-01-2024 to 

24-01-2024 

 01-11-2023 

to 03-11-2023 

01-11-2023 to 

03-11-2023  

22-01-2024 to 

24-01-2024 

11 Internal Practical Examinations-II 
19-01-2024 to 

20-01-2024 

30-10-2023 to 

31-10-2023 

30-10-2023 to 

31-10-2023 

19-01-2024 to 

20-01-2024 

12 
Last date for Submission of II Mid 

Semester Marks 
27-01-2024 08-11-2023  08-11-2023 27-01-2024  

13 Date of Closure of Instructions 25-01-2024 04-11-2023 11-11-2023 25-01-2024 

14 Semester end Theory examinations 29-01-2024 13-11-2023 13-11-2023 29-01-2024 

15 
Semester end external practical 

examinations 

Will be 

informed later 

Will be 

informed later 

Will be 

informed later 

Will be 

informed later 

16 
Commencement of classes for Even 

Semesters 
15-02-2024 23-11-2023 04-12-2023 15-02-2024 

 

 

 

 

HOD – CE 


