### GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLLEGE FOR DEGREE AND PG COURSES (A)



Visakhapatnam-530045 | website: www.gvpcdpgc.edu.in (Permanently Affiliated to Andhra University | Accredited by NAAC) PG-MBA and UG Engineering B.Tech (CE,CSE,ECE,ME) programs are accredited by NBA

# DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

## **ACADEMIC CALENDAR :: 2023-24-EVEN SEMESTER**

S No.	Academic Activity	M-Tech (III-Sem)	IV year (II-Sem)	III year (II-Sem)	II year (II-Sem)		
1	Commencement of classes for the Odd Semester	23-11-2023	23-11-2023	04-12-2023	15-02-2024		
2	Field Visit	March 2024, second week	NA	January 2024, first week	March 2024, first week		
3	Annual Day	Date will be announced later					
4	Value added course	NA					
5	First Mid Examinations	NA		07-02-2024 to 09-02-2024	02-04-2024 to 04-04-2024		
6	Internal Practical Examinations - I	NA		05-02-2024 to 06-02-2024	07-04-2024 to 08-04-2024		
7	Project Review - I	March 2024, first week	December 2023, first week	NA			
8	Faculty Development Program	January, 2024					
9	Last date for Submission of I Mid Semester Marks	NA		15-02-2024	10-04-2024		
10	2-day Seminar	Last week of February, 2024					
11	Second Mid Examinations	NA		09-04-2024 to 11-04-2024	24-06-2024 to 26-06-2024		
12	Internal Practical Examinations - II	NA		03-04-2024 to 04-04-2024	27-06-2024 to 28-06-2024		
13	Project Review - II	June 2024, first week	March 2024, last week	NA			
14	Last date for Submission of II Mid Semester Marks	NA		13-04-2024	01-07-2024		
15	Date of Closure of Instructions	NA		12-04-2024	29-06-2024		
16	Semester end Theory examinations	30-06-2024	15-04-2024	15-04-2024	01-07-2024		
17	Semester end external practical examinations	NA		Will be informed later	Will be informed later		

#### GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLLEGE FOR DEGREE AND PG COURSES (A)



Visakhapatnam-530045 | website: www.gvpcdpgc.edu.in (Permanently Affiliated to Andhra University | Accredited by NAAC) PG-MBA and UG Engineering B.Tech (CE,CSE,ECE,ME) programs are accredited by NBA

# DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

## **ACADEMIC CALENDAR :: 2023-24-ODD SEMESTER**

S No.	Academic Activity	M-Tech (III-Sem)	IV year (I-Sem)	III year (I-Sem)	II year (I-Sem)		
1	Commencement of classes for the Odd Semester	20-09-2023	26-06-2023	03-07-2023	20-09-2023		
2	Field Visit	-	04-07-2023	-	Second week of October, 2003		
3	Guest Lecture	04-08-2023					
4	Value added Course	-	31-07-2023 to 05-08-2023	-	-		
5	Engineer's Day	15-09-2023					
6	First Mid Examinations	23-11-2023 to 25-11-2023	29-08-2023 to 31-08-2023	29-08-2023 to 31-08-2023	23-11-2023 to 25-11-2023		
7	Internal Practical Examinations-I	-	01-09-2023 to 02-09-2023	01-09-2023 to 02-09-2023	20-11-2023 to 22-11-2023		
8	Last date for Submission of I Mid Semester Marks	30-11-2023	06-09-2023	06-09-2023	30-11-2023		
9	Workshop	31-09-2023					
10	Second Mid Examinations	22-01-2024 to 24-01-2024	01-11-2023 to 03-11-2023		22-01-2024 to 24-01-2024		
11	Internal Practical Examinations-II	19-01-2024 to 20-01-2024	30-10-2023 to 31-10-2023	30-10-2023 to 31-10-2023	19-01-2024 to 20-01-2024		
12	Last date for Submission of II Mid Semester Marks	27-01-2024	08-11-2023	08-11-2023	27-01-2024		
13	Date of Closure of Instructions	25-01-2024	04-11-2023	11-11-2023	25-01-2024		
14	Semester end Theory examinations	29-01-2024	13-11-2023	13-11-2023	29-01-2024		
15	Semester end external practical examinations	Will be informed later	Will be informed later	Will be informed later	Will be informed later		
16	Commencement of classes for Even Semesters	15-02-2024	23-11-2023	04-12-2023	15-02-2024		